

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the District Attorney's Office has determined that additional support is warranted to perform the duties associated with the Office of Traffic Safety Grant; and

WHEREAS, the District Attorney's Office has determined the appropriate classification to provide the needed support is a Deputy District Attorney I/I/III/IV; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 202 of the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84 applicable to represented employees, and Section 501 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions of each department of the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the previously amended Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution #062-2012, is hereby further amended as set forth below:

			Departmental Total Positions			
Department	Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Grand Total
District Attorney's Office	5201/ 02/03/ 04	Deputy District Attorney I/II/III/IV	18.0	17.0	+1.0	19.0

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Boa	rd of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said		
Board, held the day of	, 2012, by the following vote of said Board:		
	Ayes:		
Attest:	Noes:		
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:		
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors			
By:			
Deputy Clerk	Chairperson, Board of Supervisors		